



2026:DHC:4590

\$~A-18

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ W.P.(C) 6358/2019  
APEEJAY SCHOOL ..... Petitioner  
Through

versus

DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION ..... Respondent  
Through Through Mr.Santosh Kumar  
Tripathi, ASC for Govt. of NCT of  
Delhi

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAYANT NATH**

**ORDER**

% **02.09.2020**

**CM No.16613/2020**

At request of the learned counsel for the respondent, adjourned to  
16.09.2020 before virtual court.

**JAYANT NATH, J.**

**SEPTEMBER 2, 2020/v**